•		Docket N	No.: IDRF105	
02 - " ev. 6-93)	19-1999	:T	U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) pyright 1994-97 LegalStar			Patent an	d Trademark Office
		▼	•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and TOU	966826	attached or	iginal documents or	copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of rec	ceiving party(ies):	
Francis H. Froes Baburaj G. Eranezhuth Keith Prisbrey	Name: <u>Id</u> Internal Ac		oundation, Inc.	5610
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 🗋 Yes 🛛 N	No			24 24
Nature of conveyance: MRI 2-3-99				1C61
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Add	Street Address: Morrill Hall 103		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Nam	ne	University of Idaho		
Other	City: Mos	cow	State: ID	ZIP: <u>83844</u>
Execution Date: December 3 & 7, 1998	Additional nar	– Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applie	ication, the execution	date of the app	blication is: Febra	ury 3, 1999
		atent No.(s)		ing 5, 1777
A Patent Application No (s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 02/12/1999 NEORDON 00000059 09245610	B. P	atent NO.(S)		
02/12/1999 NGORDON 00000059 09245610 04 FC:581 40.00 OP Additional number		_		
02/12/1999 NGORDON 00000059 09245610 04 FC:581 40.00 OP	rs attached? □ Ye	s 🛛 No	ons and patents invo	olved: 1
02/12/1999 NEORDON 00000059 09245610 04 FC:581 40.00 OP Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs attached?	s 🛛 No ber of applicatio	·	
02/12/1999 NEORDON 00000059 09245610 04 FC:581 40.00 0P Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	rs attached?	s X No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
02/12/1999 NSORDON 00000059 09245610 04 FC:581 40.00 0P Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steven R. Ormiston</u>	rs attached?	s X No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41):. sed - Any exces	·	
02/12/1999 NSORDON 00000059 09245610 04 FC:581 40.00 0P Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steven R. Ormiston</u>	rs attached?  Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee ( Enclos credite	s X No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to	\$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency sl	nould be
02/12/1999 NGORDON 00000059 09245610 04 FC:581 40.00 0P Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steven R. Ormiston</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 305</u>	rs attached?  Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee ( Enclos credite	s X No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to	ss or insufficiency sl deposit account	nould be
02/12/1999 NGORDON       00000059 09245610         04 FC:581       40.00 0P         Additional number         Additional number         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Steven R. Ormiston         Internal Address:       Suite 305         Street Address:       805 W. Bantifock	rs attached?  Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee ( Enclose credite Autho	s X No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to	ss or insufficiency sl deposit account rged to deposit acco	nould be
02/12/1999 NGORDON 00000059 09245610 04 FC:581 40.00 0P Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steven R. Ormiston</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 305</u>	rs attached?  Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee ( Enclose credite Autho	s 🛛 No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ad or debited to rized to be chai	ss or insufficiency sl deposit account rged to deposit acco	nould be
02/12/1999 NGORDON       00000059 09245610         04 FC:581       40.00 0P         Additional number         Additional number         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Steven R. Ormiston         Internal Address:       Suite 305         Street Address:       805 W. Bantifock	rs attached?  Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee ( Credite Autho 8. Deposit ac	s 🛛 No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ad or debited to rized to be chai	ss or insufficiency sl deposit account rged to deposit acco	nould be
02/12/1999 NEORDON       00000059 09245610         04 FC:581       40.00 0P         Additional number         Additional number         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Steven R. Ormiston         Internal Address:       Suite 305         Street Address:       805 W. Banffock         P.O. Box 1840       ZIP: 837	rs attached?  Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee ( Credite Autho 8. Deposit ac	s X No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to rized to be chan ccount number:	ss or insufficiency sl deposit account rged to deposit acco	nould be
02/12/1999 NEORDON       00000059 09245610         04 FC:581       40.00 0P         Additional number         Additional number         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Steven R. Ormiston         Internal Address:       Suite 305         Street Address:       805 W. Banffock         P.O. Box 1840       ZIP: 837	rs attached?  Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee ( Kale Enclose credite Autho 8. Deposit ac 701 O NOT USE THIS SPACE	s X No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41):. sed - Any excess ed or debited to rized to be chan ccount number:	ss or insufficiency sl deposit account rged to deposit acco	hould be
02/12/1999 NEORDON       00000059 09245610         04 FC:581       40.00 0P         Additional number         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Steven R. Ormiston         Internal Address:       Suite 305         Street Address:       805 W. Banffock         P.O. Box 1840       ZIP: 837         Ocity:       Boise         Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	rs attached?  Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee ( Kale Enclose credite Autho 8. Deposit ac 701 O NOT USE THIS SPACE	s X No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41):. sed - Any excess ed or debited to rized to be chan ccount number:	ss or insufficiency sl deposit account rged to deposit acco	hould be bunt a true copy

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Francis H. Froes, 3373 Blaine Rd., Moscow, Idaho 83843; Baburaj G. Eranezhuth, 1016 Deakin Avenue #5, Moscow, Idaho 83843; and Keith Prisbrey, 826 Harold, Moscow, Idaho 83844, have invented a certain invention entitled MECHANOCHEMICAL PROCESSING FOR METALS AND METAL ALLOYS, for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Idaho Research Foundation, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Idaho, having a place of business at Morrill Hall 103, University of Idaho, Moscow, Idaho 83844-3003, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Francis H. Froes, Baburaj G. Eranezhuth and Keith Prisbrey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Idaho Research Foundation, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and Letters Patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Idaho Research Foundation, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Idaho Research Foundation. Inc., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Idaho Research Foundation, Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

Francis H. Froes

At <u>Moscow, Idaho</u>	
(City and Sta	are)
on this <u>03</u> day of	<b>Dec</b> , 1998.
STATE OF IDAHO	)
COUNTY OF LATAH	) ss. )

This <u>3</u>A day of <u>December</u>, 1998, before me personally came the above-named *FRANCIS H. FROES*, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Alison Nowakowski

Notary Public for Idaho My commission expires: ルノタン/0ト



- abebus

Baburaj G. Eranezhuth

At <u>Moscow, Idaho</u> (City and Stare)		
on this 3rd day of D	<u>aco</u>	<u>unber</u> 1998.
STATE OF IDAHO	)	
COUNTY OF LATAH	)	SS.
TI: 2- (	)	Deco

This <u>3</u> day of <u>Julence</u>, 1998, before me personally came the above-named *BABURAJ G. ERANEZHUTH*, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Alison Nowakowski

Notary Public for Idaho My commission expires:



<u>Neith A.</u> Prisburg Keith Prisbrey

At Moscow, Idaho			
(City and Stare)	~		
on this <u>7</u> day of _	Юe	C	, 1998.
STATE OF IDAHO	)	<b>SS</b> .	
COUNTY OF LATAH	)	33.	

This <u>1th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1998, before me personally came the abovenamed *KEITH PRISBREY*, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Alison Nowakonstin

Notary Public for Idaho My commission expires: 12/20/01

[SEAL]

